Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FO									
TRADEMARKS ONLY 6737-35									
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?								
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Secured Party Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 28, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interests	Name:Harmon Glass Company L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1010-1020 North University City: Waco Parks Drive State: TX Country: USA Zip: 76707 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Gother Citizenship It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No								
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(to design and the second and the s								
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):								
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115 Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed								
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:								
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date								
Phone Number: 312-558-6352 Fax Number: 312-558-5700 Email Address: 1konrath@winston.com	b. Deposit Account Number 232428 Authorized User Name								
9. Signature: Signature Laura Konrath	Date Total number of pages including cover								
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:									

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456

Winston & Strawn 3/12/2007 10:50:17 AM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Continuation Item 4

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARKS

Harmon Glass Company LLC

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Class	Serial or Application Number	Date of Filing	Registration Number	Registration Date
Proclaim	United States	37	75/1014 26	05/09/96	2157407	05/12/98
Smartech	United States	37	76/626239	12/22/04	3061889	02/28/06
SolutionSRX	United States	35	76/610186	09/01/04	3003499	10/04/05
We Install Confidence	United States	37	76/419252	06/11/02	2795848	12/16/03

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of February 28, 2007, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Harmon Glass Company LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (f/k/a Harmon Glass Company) ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2006, pursuant to which Grantor has granted to the Secured Party security interests in certain personal property, including without limitation security interests in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007 at Reel 3472 and Frame 0664; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in certain of Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on <u>Schedule</u> A hereto;
- 2. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and Trademark License; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark referred to on Schedule A or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License referred to on Schedule A hereto or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark referred to on Schedule A or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License referred to on Schedule A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:1867562.2

Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Secured

Party

By:

Name: CRA 16

Title: Manyaging C

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) STATE OF 2llino12)
COUNTY OF Cool

SS.

On this 27 day of February, 2007 before me personally appeared CRA16 4 400, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Madison Capital Funding LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of and pursuant to authority granted by said limited liability company.

{seal}

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN J SAUNORIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/1400

Laver J. Saunnis Notary Public Winston & Strawn 3/12/2007 10:50:17 AM PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

Continuation I tem 4

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARKS

Harmon Glass Company LLC

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Class	Serial or Application Number	Date of Filing	Registration Number	Registration Date
Proclaim	United States	37	75/101426	05/09/96	2157407	05/12/98
Smartech	United States	37	76/626239	12/22/04	3061889	02/28/06
SolutionSRX	United States	35	76/610186	09/01/04	3003499	10/04/05
We Install Confidence	United States	37	76/419252	06/11/02	2795848	12/16/03